30284

CONTROL PACK 36342

COVER 36G4B

61736

34978 24V
B892 24V, MOTOR

19485 BRUSHES

- 31660

27438
2% 15581

61736
SEE SHT 1 FR REVISIONS
Ld
A _ "
=i
D[WEHS fEME m:-.r-_n_.s
IF
MG aE o SERIES 9-A-20
R0k ke 5 £ i
- T Ricy Ji [rioral™ R
L] sHEET 202 ))) 30284 |

APR 0 1 2001



P

9

PN 30284 Series9A 24V
NOTE: WHEN ORDERING PLEASE GIVE WINCH MODEL & SERIAL NUMBER.

Parts may be obtained through your local dealer or distributor.

ELECTRIC MOTOR, 24 VDC,

31682 1

19485 1 BRUSH SET, 24 vDC

15271 2 MOTOR SHAFT SPACER

8316 1 BALL BEARING

32062 1 DRUM DUST MASK

24800 1 ELECTRIC THERMAL SWITCH

6005 2 HOSE CLAMP

30260 1 BRAKE DRIVER, ELECTRIC

30274 2 DRUM BUSHING, NYLON

61736 6 $0OC HD CAPSCREW 3/8"-16 X .75" LONG
31680 1 DRUM SUPPORT ASSY (ELECTRIC MOTOR END),
30265 3 TIE ROD

30275 2 OIL SEAL, RADIAL

30277 2 THRUST WASHER, NYLON

31683 1 BRAKE ASSEMBLY, ELECTRIC,

31672 1 BALL BEARING WITH TOLERANCE RING
31671 1 DRUM ASSEMBLY

36974 1 SET SCREW

31675 1 DRUM SUPPORT, ( GEARTRAIN END )
14964 1 GASKET

30329 1 DRIVE SHAFT ADAPTOR

30314 1 HEX SHAFT

30310 1 CARRIER ASSEMBLY ( STAGE 3)
81336 1 RING GEAR { STAGE 3)

27838 1 CARRIER ASSEMBLY ( STAGE 2}
15581 2 RETAINING RING

34827 1 CLUTCH RING GEAR

36634 1 CLUTCH RETAINER

27837 1 CARRIER ASSEMBLY ( STAGE 1)
19574 1 SUN GEAR, INPUT

21009 1 THRUST PLATE

39928 1 CLUTCH LEVER ASSY,

31676 1 GEAR HOUSING ASSEMBLY

1448 10 CAPSCREW, 1/4™-20 X 1" LONG
34550 1 LABEL, NAMEPLATE, SERIES 9
34552 1 LABEL, WARNING

/s

APR 0 12004



P

9

PN 30284 Series9A 24V
NOTE: WHEN ORDERING PLEASE GIVE WINCH MODEL & SERIAL NUMBER.

Parts may be obtained through your local dealer or distributor.

ELECTRIC MOTOR, 24 VDC,

31682 1

19485 1 BRUSH SET, 24 vDC

15271 2 MOTOR SHAFT SPACER

8316 1 BALL BEARING

32062 1 DRUM DUST MASK

24800 1 ELECTRIC THERMAL SWITCH

6005 2 HOSE CLAMP

30260 1 BRAKE DRIVER, ELECTRIC

30274 2 DRUM BUSHING, NYLON

61736 6 $0OC HD CAPSCREW 3/8"-16 X .75" LONG
31680 1 DRUM SUPPORT ASSY (ELECTRIC MOTOR END),
30265 3 TIE ROD

30275 2 OIL SEAL, RADIAL

30277 2 THRUST WASHER, NYLON

31683 1 BRAKE ASSEMBLY, ELECTRIC,

31672 1 BALL BEARING WITH TOLERANCE RING
31671 1 DRUM ASSEMBLY

36974 1 SET SCREW

31675 1 DRUM SUPPORT, ( GEARTRAIN END )
14964 1 GASKET

30329 1 DRIVE SHAFT ADAPTOR

30314 1 HEX SHAFT

30310 1 CARRIER ASSEMBLY ( STAGE 3)
81336 1 RING GEAR { STAGE 3)

27838 1 CARRIER ASSEMBLY ( STAGE 2}
15581 2 RETAINING RING

34827 1 CLUTCH RING GEAR

36634 1 CLUTCH RETAINER

27837 1 CARRIER ASSEMBLY ( STAGE 1)
19574 1 SUN GEAR, INPUT

21009 1 THRUST PLATE

39928 1 CLUTCH LEVER ASSY,

31676 1 GEAR HOUSING ASSEMBLY

1448 10 CAPSCREW, 1/4™-20 X 1" LONG
34550 1 LABEL, NAMEPLATE, SERIES 9
34552 1 LABEL, WARNING

/s

APR 0 12004



